
 JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED 

                                                                

“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 
 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS  
 

Contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social Investment Fund  (JSIF) during the period 

April 1, 2014 to June 30, 2014:-  

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

 

ENDORSED BY THE NATIONAL CONTRACTS COMMISSION (NCC) 

CIVIL WORKS 

1 Jones Town COG Basic 

School Construction and 

Equipping 

St. Andrew $19,126,083.35  Chins Construction 

Limited 

EU/PRPIII/GOJ 

 

ENDORSED BY JSIF’S BID EVALUATION  COMMITTEE  (BEC) 

1 

 

National Food Safety 

Compliance for the 

Export Market Pilot 

Project (Alpart) – 

Container Retrofitting  

 

St. Elizabeth $2,779,920.00 Sham-Pat Construction 

Services 

IBRD/GOJ 

2 National Food Safety 

Compliance for the 

Export Market Pilot 

Project  (Alpart)– 

Packing Shed and 

Container Base 

 

St. Elizabeth $3,058,530.00 Ricam Construction IBRD/GOJ 

3 National Food Safety 

Compliance for the 

Export Market Pilot 

Project  (Walkerswood)– 

Packing Shed and 

Container Base 

 

St. Ann $1,978,000.00 Sham-Pat Construction 

Services 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 National Food Safety 

Compliance for the 

Export Market Pilot 

Project  (Walkerswood)– 

Container Retrofitting 

 

St. Ann $3,088,200.00 Ricam Construction IBRD/GOJ 

5 National Food Safety 

Compliance for the 

Export Market Pilot 

Project (Braco) – 

Container Retrofitting 

 

Trelawny $2,835.956.39 BOS Blocks and Tiles IBRD/GOJ 

6 National Food Safety 

Compliance for the 

Export Market Pilot 

Project  Braco– Packing 

Shed and Container Base 

 

Trelawny $3,374,550.00 Marshall Construction 

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

7 National Food Safety 

Compliance for the 

Export Market Pilot 

Project (Springfield) – 

Container Retrofitting 

 

St. Thomas $2,913,630.00 Modern Waterproofing 

and Construction  

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

8 National Food Safety 

Compliance for the 

Export Market Pilot 

Project (Spring Field)– 

St. Thomas $3,094,320.00 Ricam Construction IBRD/GOJ 



Packing Shed and 

Container Base 

 

9 Manchester Plateau 

Community Council 

Benevolent Society – 

Container Retrofitting 

Manchester $2,492,990.00 Pavecon Limited 

 

 

IBRD/GOJ 

10 Manchester Plateau 

Community Council 

Benevolent Society – 

Packing Shed and 

Container Base 

Manchester $3,374,550.00 Marshall Construction 

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

11 JBI/Noranda Joint 

Community Council 

(Nine Miles) – Packing 

Shed and Container Base 

St. Ann $3,378,750.00 Marshall Construction 

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

 

12 

JBI/Noranda Joint 

Community Council 

(Nine Miles) – Container 

Retrofitting 

St. Ann $2,517,040.00 Pavecon Limited 

 

 

IBRD/GOJ 

13 JBI/Noranda Joint 

Community Council 

(Tobalski) – Packing 

Shed and Container Base 

St. Ann $3,374,550.00 Marshall Construction 

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

14 JBI/Noranda Joint 

Community Council 

(Tobalski) – Container 

Retrofitting 

St. Ann $2,517,040.00 Pavecon Limited 

 

 

IBRD/GOJ 

15 JBI/Noranda Joint 

Community Council 

(Watt Town) – Container 

Retrofitting 

St. Ann $2,573,590.00 Pavecon Limited 

 

 

IBRD/GOJ 

16 JBI/Noranda Joint 

Community Council 

(Watt Town) – Packing 

Shed and Container Base 

St. Ann $3,374,550.00 Marshall Construction 

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

17 Ebony Park Farmers 

Association – 

Construction of 

Bathroom and Storage 

Facility – Container 

Retrofitting 1  

Clarendon $2,423,780.00 Sham-Pat Construction 

Services 

IBRD/GOJ 

18 Ebony Park Farmers 

Association – 

Construction of 

Bathroom and Storage 

Facility – Container 

Retrofitting 2 

Clarendon $2,471,180.00 Sham-Pat Construction 

Services 

IBRD/GOJ 

      

 

For further information please contact us at: 

 

 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 

Manager – Procurement (Acting) 
1c – 1f Pawsey Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Tel: ((876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 

Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

 

 

 

 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

